

## In Memory of Director Richard Ball

Presented by
David Collinsworth
General Manager/CEO







"WHEREAS, Richard Ball was appointed by Governor Rick Perry to the Board of Directors of the Brazos River Authority on March 13, 2008, and fulfilled his role with honor and distinction;

WHEREAS, Director Ball dedicated his life to serving his community and the State of Texas; and

WHEREAS, Director Ball's stewardship, knowledge, leadership, and support were instrumental in the furtherance of the Brazos River Authority's mission.



NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Brazos River Authority as follows:

The Board of Directors hereby recognizes Richard Ball's lifetime of contribution to the State of Texas and his exemplary service on the Brazos River Authority Board of Directors.



In addition, the Board of Directors hereby expresses deepest sympathy and condolences at the passing of Director Richard Ball and extends thoughts and prayers to his family and friends at this time of loss."



